## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART I SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA) GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ECONOMIC ADVISORY COUNCIL TO THE PRIME MINISTER

Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated 07.2023

## NOTIFICATION

No.EAC-PM/JS/PERSONAL/2021: Consequent upon completion of his Central Deputation Tenure under Central Staffing Scheme, Shri Pawan Kumar Sain, IAS (AGMUT:2005), Joint Secretary, Economic Advisory Council to the Prime Minister (EAC to PM) stands relieved of his duties in EAC to PM w.e.f 24.07.2023(AN), to join his parent cadre i.e. Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

2. The officer is clear from vigilance angle.

iav Joshi)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

The Manager Government of India Press Minto Road, New Delhi

Copy to:

- Shri Pawan Kumar Sain, Joint Secretary, EAC to PM. He is directed to report his parent cadre i.e. Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. He is also requested to obtain No Demand Certificates from all concerned and send them to Adm. II Section.
- 2. Office of Chairman, EAC to PM
- 3. Office of CEO, NITI Aayog.
- 4. Office of JS (Admin), NITI Aayog
- 5. Accounts-I Section, NITI Aayog
- 6. PAO, NITI Aayog
- 7. DDO, NITI Aayog
- 8. DoPT,{Ms. Nidhi Srivastava, Deputy Secretary(SM)}, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. M/o Home Affairs {Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, Under Secretary(UTS.I)}, North Block New Delhi.
- 18. The Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar-791111
- 19. General I to IV /CM Desk/Vigilance Section/Protocol/APAR/all Admin/Library, NITI Aayog
- 20. Reception Officer, NITI Aayog
- 21. NIC, for standard circulation in NITI Aayog through e-mail.
- 22. Personal File/Service Book.
- 23. Hindi Section for Hindi version of the notification
- 24. Guard File.

(Ajay Joshi) Under Secretary to the Government of India